INVITATION TO BID

Sekhukhune District Municipality invites Bids from suitably qualified Service Providers for the following:

BID
NO.

BID
DESCRIPTION

CIDB
Grading

DOC.
FEE

COLLECTION OF

TENDER DOCUMENTS

COMPULSORY
BRIEFING SESSION

CLOSING
DATE & TIME

SK8/3/1-
01/2015/
16

Nkadimeng Regional Water Supply
Scheme: Phase 10A, Bulk Supply,
Storage & Reticulation for
Radingwana, Reticulation for
Mmela, Seakhutswana, Thabaneng,
Phageng and Phageng Extension
CIDB Ref. No. 100021857

7CE or
higher

R500

After 09:00 on
20/07/2015 at
No. 3 West Street,
Groblersdal, 0470

20/07/2015 at 11:00
at 14km from
Schoonoord towards
Apel at the Tjatane
Village turn-off

09:00 on
14/08/2015

SK83/1-
02/2015/
16

Nkadimeng Regional Water Supply
Scheme Phase 10B: Reticulation of
Shenyaneng, Mashilabela (Old),
Mashilabela (New), Manoge,
Gamatlou, Orea and Orea Extension
CIDB Ref. No. 100021859

After 10:00 on
20/07/2015 at
No. 3 West Street,
Groblersdal, 0470

20/07/2015 at 12:00
at 14km from
Schoonoord towards
Apel at the Tjatane
Village turn-off

09:00 on
14/08/2015

SK8/3/1-
03/2015/
16

Nkadimeng Regional Water Supply
Scheme Phase 10C: Reticulation for
Phaahla and Masehleng

CIDB Ref. No. 100021860

6CE or
higher

After 09:00 on
20/07/2015 at
No. 3 West Street,
Groblersdal, 0470

20/07/2015 at 11:00
at 14km from
Schoonoord towards
Apel at the Tjatane
Village turn-off

14:00 on
14/08/2015

SK8/3/1-
04/2015/
16

Elias Motsoaledi Local Municipality
Rural Household Sanitation Project
Phase 2

CIDB Ref. No. 100021862

6GB or
higher

After 09:00 on
21/07/2015 at
No. 3 West Street,
Groblersdal, 0470

21/07/2015 at 10:00
at 07 Mark Street
Groblersdal 0470,

Opposite Post Office

10:00 on
17/08/2015

SK8/3/1-
05/2015/
16

Makhuduthamaga Local Municipality
Rural Household Sanitation Project
Phase 2

CIDB Ref. No. 100021863

6GB or
higher

After 10:00 on
22/07/2015 at
No. 3 West Street,
Groblersdal, 0470

22/07/2015 at 10:00
at 07 Mark Street
Groblersdal 0470,

Opposite Post Office

10:00 on
18/08/2015

SK8/3/1-
06/2015/
16

Ephraim Mogale Local Municipality
Rural Household Sanitation Project
Phase 2

CIDB Ref. No. 100021864

6GB or
higher

After 10:00 on
15/07/2015 at
No. 3 West Street,
Groblersdal, 0470

23/07/2015 at 10:00
at 07 Mark Street
Groblersdal 0470,

Opposite Post Office

10:00 on
19/08/2015

SK8/3/1-
07/2015/
16

Fetakgomo Local Municipality Rural
Household Sanitation Project
Phase 2

CIDB Ref. No. 100021865

6GB or
higher

After 10:00 on
16/07/2015 at
No. 3 West Street,

Groblersdal, 0470

24/07/2015 at 10:00
at 07 Mark Street
Groblersdal 0470,

Opposite Post Office

10:00 on
20/08/2015

Duly Completed Bid documents must be deposited in the Bid Box available at 11 Mark Street Offices, GROBLERSDAL
(Opposite the Post Office).

All Supply Chain related Queries can be addressed to Selebalo Esrom of Supply Chain Management at 013 262 7669 and

technical queries should be addressed to B. Mtshali on 013 262 7534

Please note:
4 Late Bids, telegraphic Bids or Bids sent by fax will not be considered.
4 Attachment of Original Valid Tax Clearance Certificate (Compulsory).
4 Certified Copies of Company Registration Documents (Compulsory).
4 Certified Copy of BBBEE Verification Certificate.
Ms M.F. MOKOKO - MUNICIPAL MANAGER - SDM
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