## INVITATION TO BID

**Sekhukhune District Municipality** invites Bids from suitably qualified Service Providers for the following:

The state of the s						
BID NO.	BID Description	CIDB Grading	DOC. FEE	COLLECTION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS	COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION	CLOSING DATE & TIME
SK8/3/1- 01/2015/ 16	Nkadimeng Regional Water Supply Scheme: Phase 10A, Bulk Supply, Storage & Reticulation for Radingwana, Reticulation for Mmela, Seakhutswana, Thabaneng, Phageng and Phageng Extension CIDB Ref. No. 100021857	7CE or higher	R500	After 09:00 on 20/07/2015 at No. 3 West Street, Groblersdal, 0470	20/07/2015 at 11:00 at 14km from Schoonoord towards Apel at the Tjatane Village turn-off	09:00 on 14/08/2015
SK83/1- 02/2015/ 16	Nkadimeng Regional Water Supply Scheme Phase 10B: Reticulation of Shenyaneng, Mashilabela (Old), Mashilabela (New), Manoge, Gamatlou, Orea and Orea Extension CIDB Ref. No. 100021859	7CE or higher	R500	After 10:00 on 20/07/2015 at No. 3 West Street, Groblersdal, 0470	20/07/2015 at 12:00 at 14km from Schoonoord towards Apel at the Tjatane Village turn-off	09:00 on 14/08/2015
SK8/3/1- 03/2015/ 16	Nkadimeng Regional Water Supply Scheme Phase 10C: Reticulation for Phaahla and Masehleng CIDB Ref. No. 100021860	6CE or higher	R500	After 09:00 on 20/07/2015 at No. 3 West Street, Groblersdal, 0470	20/07/2015 at 11:00 at 14km from Schoonoord towards Apel at the Tjatane Village turn-off	14:00 on 14/08/2015
SK8/3/1- 04/2015/ 16	Elias Motsoaledi Local Municipality Rural Household Sanitation Project Phase 2 CIDB Ref. No. 100021862	6GB or higher	R500	After 09:00 on 21/07/2015 at No. 3 West Street, Groblersdal, 0470	21/07/2015 at 10:00 at 07 Mark Street Groblersdal 0470, Opposite Post Office	10:00 on 17/08/2015
SK8/3/1- 05/2015/ 16	Makhuduthamaga Local Municipality Rural Household Sanitation Project Phase 2 CIDB Ref. No. 100021863	6GB or higher	R500	After 10:00 on 22/07/2015 at No. 3 West Street, Groblersdal, 0470	22/07/2015 at 10:00 at 07 Mark Street Groblersdal 0470, Opposite Post Office	10:00 on 18/08/2015
SK8/3/1- 06/2015/ 16	Ephraim Mogale Local Municipality Rural Household Sanitation Project Phase 2 CIDB Ref. No. 100021864	6GB or higher	R500	After 10:00 on 15/07/2015 at No. 3 West Street, Groblersdal, 0470	23/07/2015 at 10:00 at 07 Mark Street Groblersdal 0470, Opposite Post Office	10:00 on 19/08/2015
SK8/3/1- 07/2015/ 16	Fetakgomo Local Municipality Rural Household Sanitation Project Phase 2	6GB or higher	R500	After 10:00 on 16/07/2015 at No. 3 West Street,	24/07/2015 at 10:00 at 07 Mark Street Groblersdal 0470,	10:00 on 20/08/2015

Duly Completed Bid documents must be deposited in the **Bid Box** available at **11 Mark Street Offices**, **GROBLERSDAL** (Opposite the Post Office).

Groblersdal, 0470

All Supply Chain related Queries can be addressed to **Selebalo Esrom** of Supply Chain Management at **013 262 7669** and technical queries should be addressed to **B. Mtshali on 013 262 7534** 

## Please note:

- ♦ Late Bids, telegraphic Bids or Bids sent by fax will not be considered.
- ♦ Attachment of Original Valid Tax Clearance Certificate (Compulsory).
- ♦ Certified Copies of Company Registration Documents (Compulsory).
- ♦ Certified Copy of BBBEE Verification Certificate.

CIDB Ref. No. 100021865

Ms M.F. MOKOKO - MUNICIPAL MANAGER - SDM



Opposite Post Office

Iniswa Promotions - 012-548 5800/4768